Monday, Sept. 24

9:15-10:30 AM

9:15-10:30AM

10:00-11:00 AM

10:45-11:15 AM

11:20-12:30PM

12:30-2:00 PM

1:30-2:00 PM

2:00 -4:00 PM

4:15-5:00 PM

4:00-5:00 PM

Tuesday, Sept. 25

8:00AM-1:00PM

1:00-3:00 PM

4:00-5:30 PM

Wednesday, Sept. 26

10:30-11:30 AM

11:30-12:45 PM

1:00-2:00 PM

2:00-3:00 PM

3:00-4:00 PM

4:00-5:30 PM

2018 WELCOME WEEK SCHEDULE - DEPARTMENT OF DANCE

New Undergraduate Student Convocation

New Dance Graduate Students Orientation Meeting (Grad Advisor & Chair)

“Who’s in the Room” Inclusiveness in the Classroom & Curriculum

Faculty Workshop

New Undergraduate Students Meeting with Dean, Associate Deans,

Department Chairs, and Student Affairs
Dean’s Meeting with Faculty/Staff

Meet and Greet Potluck

Dance Faculty, all Dance Graduate Students, and Dance Staff

All TA’s meeting with union representative

Sexual Harassment Prevention Training (AB1825 Compliance)
Meeting 2" Year Dance Graduate Students (Mary Corey)
New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty

Dance Placement Audition

8:30 to possibly 12:00pm Auditions Registration Dance Office
9:00-10:00am Barre Warm-Up & Ballet choreography
10:00-11:00am Ballet

11:00-12:00pm Modern

12:00-1:00pm Jazz

TA/GSR/Staff Training for Costume Shop
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Electrics Area
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Production Studio
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Stage Managers
TA/GSR/Staff Training for Sound

Practice-based pedagogy workshop: Preparation for studio Dance TAs (Ama Wray)

Theatre Production and Safety Meeting for Dance and Drama Faculty

Bren Events Center

MAB 317

Winifred Smith Hall

Claire Trevor Theatre

Winifred Smith Hall

Dance Department Lobby
SCS 272
Winifred Smith Hall
MAB 317
PSTU 1100
Performance Studio 1100/1130/1140
1100/1130/1140
1100/1130/1140
1100/1130/1140
1100/1130/1140
Costume Shop
Claire Trevor Theatre Basement
Production Studio
Production Office
Sound Shop, Claire Trevor Theatre
PSTU 1100

Winifred Smith Hall

(Production Staff, Dance & Drama Artistic Directors, Drama Design Faculty,

All Shows’ Designers, Stage Managers, MFA Choreographers)
Dean’s Treat/Lunch & Arts Involvement Fair

Mandatory Orientation for ALL New Graduate Students

Arts Plaza

CAC Colloguium Room

Drama 101 Orientation for ALL NEW Undergraduate (freshmen and transfer)

Dance and Drama Majors, all Graduate Stage Managers

Dance Graduate Student TAs Advising (Loretta Livingston)

Department Policies & Hiring with ALL Graduate Students (Dance Staff)

Winifred Smith Hall

MAB 317

MAB 317

Thursday, Sept. 27 First Day of Classes

Wednesday, Oct. 3

5:30 PM New Slate Dancer Auditions (Charlotte Griffin) PSTU 1130/1140/1100
Friday, Oct. 5 Drama 101 Registration

(3:30 p.m. Seniors, 4:00 p.m. Freshmen, 4:30 p.m. Sophomores & Juniors) Drama 143



