2018 WELCOME WEEK SCHEDULE - DEPARTMENT OF DANCE

Monday, Sept. 24		
9:15-10:30 AM	New Undergraduate Student Convocation	Bren Events Center
9:15-10:30AM	New Dance Graduate Students Orientation Meeting (Grad Advisor & Chair) MAB 317	
10:00-11:00 AM	"Who's in the Room" Inclusiveness in the Classroom & Curriculum Faculty Workshop	Winifred Smith Hall
10:45-11:15 AM	New Undergraduate Students Meeting with Dean, Associate Deans, Department Chairs, and Student Affairs	Claire Trevor Theatre
11:20-12:30PM	Dean's Meeting with Faculty/Staff	Winifred Smith Hall
12:30-2:00 PM	Meet and Greet Potluck Dance Faculty, all Dance Graduate Students, and Dance Staff	Dance Department Lobby
1:30-2:00 PM	All TA's meeting with union representative	SCS 272
2:00 -4:00 PM	Sexual Harassment Prevention Training (AB1825 Compliance)	Winifred Smith Hall
4:15-5:00 PM	Meeting 2 nd Year Dance Graduate Students (Mary Corey)	MAB 317
4:00-5:00 PM	New Undergraduate Dance Majors Meeting with Faculty	PSTU 1100
<u>Tuesday, Sept. 25</u> 8:00AM-1:00PM	Dance Placement Audition 8:30 to possibly 12:00pm Auditions Registration Dance Office 9:00-10:00am Barre Warm-Up & Ballet choreography 10:00-11:00am Ballet 11:00-12:00pm Modern 12:00-1:00pm Jazz	ance Studio 1100/1130/1140 1100/1130/1140 1100/1130/1140 1100/1130/1140 1100/1130/1140
1:00-3:00 PM	TA/GSR/Staff Training for Production Studio TA/GSR/Staff Training for Stage Managers	Costume Shop ire Trevor Theatre Basement Production Studio Production Office Shop, Claire Trevor Theatre
4:00-5:30 PM	Practice-based pedagogy workshop: Preparation for studio Dance TAs (Ama Wray) PSTU 1100
Wednesday, Sept. 26 10:30-11:30 AM	Theatre Production and Safety Meeting for Dance and Drama Faculty (Production Staff, Dance & Drama Artistic Directors, Drama Design Faculty All Shows' Designers, Stage Managers, MFA Choreographers)	Winifred Smith Hall
11:30-12:45 PM	Dean's Treat/Lunch & Arts Involvement Fair	Arts Plaza
1:00-2:00 PM	Mandatory Orientation for ALL New Graduate Students	CAC Colloquium Room
2:00-3:00 PM	Drama 101 Orientation for ALL NEW Undergraduate (freshmen and transfer Dance and Drama Majors, all Graduate Stage Managers	e) Winifred Smith Hall
3:00-4:00 PM	Dance Graduate Student TAs Advising (Loretta Livingston)	MAB 317
4:00-5:30 PM	Department Policies & Hiring with ALL Graduate Students (Dance Staf	MAB 317
Thursday, Sept. 27	First Day of Classes	
Wednesday, Oct. 3 5:30 PM	New Slate Dancer Auditions (Charlotte Griffin)	PSTU 1130/1140/1100
Friday, Oct. 5	Drama 101 Registration (3:30 p.m. Seniors, 4:00 p.m. Freshmen, 4:30 p.m. Sophomores & Juniors)	Drama 143

(3:30 p.m. Seniors, 4:00 p.m. Freshmen, 4:30 p.m. Sophomores & Juniors)

Drama 143